1. General description
The PTN36242L is a dual port SuperSpeed USB 3.0 redriver IC that enhances signal
quality by performing receive equalization on the deteriorated input signal followed by
transmit de-emphasis maximizing system link performance. With its superior differential
signal conditioning and enhancement capability, the device delivers significant flexibility
and performance scaling for various systems with different PCB trace and cable channel
conditions and still benefit from optimum power consumption.
The PTN36242L is a dual port device that supports data signaling rate of 5 Gbit/s through

NXP Semiconductors PTN36242L
Dual port SuperSpeed USB 3.0 redriver
5. Ordering information
[1] Maximum package height is 1 mm.
5.1 Ordering options
[1] 16 mm wide carrier tape.
[2] 12 mm wide carrier tape.
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Topside
mark
Package
Name Description Version
PTN36242LBS 36242L HVQFN32 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package;
no leads; 32 terminals; body 3  6  0.85 mm[1]
SOT1185-1
PTN36242LBS/S900 36242L HVQFN32 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package;
no leads; 32 terminals; body 3  6  0.85 mm[1]
SOT1185-1
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Orderable
part number
Package Packing method Minimum
order
quantity
Temperature
PTN36242LBS PTN36242LBS,518 HVQFN32 Reel 13” Q1/T1
*standard mark SMD
dry pack[1]
5000 Tamb = 0 C to 85 C
PTN36242LBS/S900 PTN36242LBS/S900Y HVQFN32 Reel 13” Q1/T1
*standard mark SMD
dry pack[2]
5000 Tamb = 0 C to 85 C
PTN36242L All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2014. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3 — 24 January 2014 4 of 26
NXP Semiconductors PTN36242L
Dual port SuperSpeed USB 3.0 redriver
6. Block diagram